GENERAL NOTES: VISION

DATE
1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE PO ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF 3000PSI @ 28 DAYS. PROVIDE TOTAL AIR
ENTRAINED OF 6%(+) FOR ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO W/C=.45 (USE SUPER
PLASTICIZER AS REQUIRED FOR WORKABILITY).

2. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
FOOTINGS — 3 INCHES
FOUNDATION WALLS — 2 INCHES

3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE-60. LAP SPLICES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-83
FOR TENSION LAP SPLICES, CLASS C, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-

ON 24"x12" FOOTING
W/ CONT. KEY HAUNCH SLAB NOTE:

12" WIDE x 8" THICK HATCH INDICATES
EASEMENT AREA
COORDINATE WITH

UNEXCAVATED (SLAB-ON GRADE) SURVEY PLAN

4. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT MID POINT CONFORMING TO ASTM A-185.

5. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE CAST IN ALTERNATE PATTERNS OR SAW CUT INTO ARE AS NOT TO EXCEED 900 S.F.OR AS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

6. NO FOOTING CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED AGAINST SUBGRADE CONTAINING FREE WATER, FROST, ICE OR MUD.

TYP. 4 CONC. SLAB 3500 PSI = 2
REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF " S _47' 19 PEOfERW L/NE Q/P
OVER 6-MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIEI

PROVIDE MIN 6” COMP. GRAVEL

7. COMPACT FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ON GRADE TO 98% MAXIMUM DENSITY TO 8" LOOSE LAYERS.
UNDER INTERIOR FLOOR SLABS, COMPACT FROM STRIP LINE TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 8" LOOSE
LAYERS. ELSEWHERE, COMPACT TO 90% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 12" LOOSE LAYERS, EXCEPT FOR TWO 6” LAYERS DIRECTLY OVER
PIPES.

8. STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS—FIR#2 (OR AS NOTED ON THE PLANS) OR CONSTRUCTION GRADE AS LISTED IN THE
NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCT ASSOCIATION "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRESS—GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENING”
THAT HAVE ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESSES IN EXTREME FIBER IN BENDING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1400 PSI AND MODULUS OF
ELASTICITY EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1,500,000 PSI.

9. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING INSPECTIONS LOT AREA: 5,000 SF+
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE AND THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE AND/OR ANY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION OVER CONSTRUCTION AT PROJECT SITE.

10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL SHORE, BRACE, OR OTHERWISE SUPPORT THE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN \BLOCK_OUT FoR
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AT ALL TIMES. 36" STEEL DOOR

22'-0"

12. CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS AND WILL NOT PROCEED WITH

WORK IN THOSE AREAS UNTIL DISCREPANCIES ARE RESOLVED. 1'-0" 1'-0"

En-3/axe-/e o T T gn-s/anxe-/an of * [=] PROPOSED
= =t - al ADU

13. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE CONTENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DESIGNER/OWNER WOULD MAKE
NULL AND VOID.

WITH 24"x24"x12”

FOOTING (TYP)
UNEXCAVATED (SLAB—ON GRADE)

15. CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA: BUILDINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH IN THE RISBC FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY TABLE R301.2(1)

TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB 3500 PSI
REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF
OVER 6—MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER
PROVIDE MIN 6" COMP. GRAVEL

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY AUTHORITY OR COMPANY. EXTREME CAUTION SHALL BE EXERCISED WHEN WORKING IN THE VICINITY OF
EXISTING UTILITIES.

2x10 @ 16” 0.C)

220

|

|

|

|

]

|

|

|

' L

14. NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS WHICH DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN OR IMPLIED ON THE DRAWINGS. ' _‘K

: 3.5” LALLY COLUMN
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

17. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
UTILITIES UNDERGROUND PLANT DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM (DIG SAFE) AT 1-800-225-4977.

PROPOSED
GARAGE

68 ENFIELD AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RI

18. TUBULAR STEEL (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—500 GRADE B
(Fy=46ksi) 12" CONC. FOUNDATION
ON 24"x12" FOOTING
19. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE GIVEN TWO COATS OF AN APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT SHOP PAINT APPLIED W/ CONT. KEY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTUER’S RECOMMENDATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PAINTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL
CONFORM TO SSPC—PS 701.

PROPERTY LINE TYP.

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

115.0°

2x10 @ 16” 0.C)

20. HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A ROOM TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 68F (20°C) AT A POINT 3 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.

8'-0" ) 8'-0" 8'-0"
21. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE =301/ 0 L =3/ /& 0 =3/ /& PROPOSED

SHEET DESCRIPTION

FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. SINGLE FAMILY

r

22. ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS MUST BE ON SOIL WITH ASSUMED SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1,500 P.S.F. - i_ j_ -

! T

DESIGN CRITERIA 3.5" LALLY COLUMNf

1. RISBC-2-2019 o WITH 24"x24"x12"

2. WIND ZONE 1 (100 MPH) FOOTING (TYP)

3. LOAD DESIGN: 40 PSF LIVING AREA LOAD «
30 PSF SLEEPING AREA LOAD
15 PSF DEAD LOAD TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB 3500 PS|
20 PSF ATTIC LOAD REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF
60 PSF EXTERIOR DECK LOAD OVER 6—MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER
30 PSF SNOW LOAD PROVIDE MIN 6" COMP. GRAVEL

4. FROST DEPTH 3'-6" DEEP

5. CLIMATE ZONE: 5

6. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

50.0° PROPERTY LINE TYP. |

DATE: MARCH 2025
SCALE: AS SHOWN

ENFIELD AVENUE [T

CKDBY: MH
J0B NO.

FOUNDATION PLAN SHEET NO.
SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" HOUSE LOCATION PLAN

SCALE: 1"=10’ 7 O/_— 6




DOOR SCHEDULE

NO. ROUGH OPENING

TYPE

5-21/2" x 6-10 1/2"

3'-0"x6'-8" STEEL EXTERIOR
12" Side Lights —Each Side

2-8 1/2" x 6'-10 1/2"

2'-6"x6'-8" WOOD INTERIOR

5'-0"x6'-8" WOOD SLIDER

@
@
[©) 5-21/2" x 6'-10 1/2"
® 3-21/2" x 610 1/2"

3'-0"x6'-8" STEEL EXT.

NOTES:
1. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH M

ANUFACTURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. WEATHER STRIPPING REQUIRED FOR ALL EXTERIOR DOORS
3. MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE REQUIRED FOR DOOR GLAZING 20 PSF

WINDOW SCHEDULE
NO. ROUGH OPENING DESIGNATION TYPE NET AREA DP
wi 3- 2" x 4-91/2" 3046 DOUBLEHUNG | 582 SF 30
W2 | 6-21/4" x #-91/2"| 3046-2 | DOUBLEHUNG 582 SF (EA)| 30
W3 | 210" x 3-11/2" 28210 |  DOUBLEHUNG 205 SF 30
w4 | 2-101/4" x 3-51/2" 2832 DOUBLEHUNG | 337 SF 30
W5 | 2-81/8" x 1'-3 3/8" 2813 CASEMENT 30

USE DOUBLE PANE WINDOWS

NOTES:

1. VERIFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS WITH MANUFACTURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
2. HEADER HEIGHTS TO BE 6'-10" TO BOTTOM UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. SILL HEIGHT FROM FINISH FLOOR MIN. 24", AND MAXIMUM 44" FROM FINISH FLOOR

4. MIN. DESIGN PRESSURE REQUIRED:
5. SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE LABEL!

20 PSF; DESIGN PRESSURE PROVIDED: 30 PSF
ED AND CONFORM TO AAMA/WDMA/CSA 1011.5.2/A440

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL
ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL

BE 2x6 FRAMING @ 16” O.C.
BE 2x4 FRAMING @ 16” O.C.

FLOOR & ROOF FRAMING LUMBE

HEADERS

R SHALL BE DOUGLAS-FIR #2 OR BETTER

2x10 TRIPLE HEADER OVER WINDOWS & DOORS

2x10 TRIPLE HEADER

OVER WINDOWS & DOORS

INSULATION :
WALL R-21

@)COSMOKE & CO,DETECTORS HARD WIRED

(S) SMOKE DETECTORS HARD WRED

[ JAsphalt roof shingles x 1.... 1748.5 SQFT

[ JAsphalt roof shingles x 1.4... 127.9 sQ FT|]
[*1 Continuous ridge vent

[*1 Ridge flashing

[*1 Valley flashing x 1.4142
[*1 Roof to wall step flashing
[*1 Roof to wall flashing

[*r Guard rail - 36" H

[*1 Hand rail for stair

s *3'-4" wide stair riser

70.0 FT[

20.0FT
447FT

201 FT
7.0 EA

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"
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SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU
68 ENFIELD AVENUE
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PROVIDENCE, RI

FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES
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DATE: MARCH 2025
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REVISION
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IBC APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

5/8”" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
154 FELT PAPER W,

25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES
W/ICE & WATER SHIELD

2x4 SLEEPER:

ALUM. DRIP EDGE.

1x8 P.T. FASCIA BRD.‘\

1/2 EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
SOFFIT W/ CONT. VENT

1" QTR. ROUND:

EXTERIOR FINISH
VINYL SIDING OR
(OWNERS CHOICE)

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
W/TYVEK HOUSE WRAP

2x6 SOLE PLATE

2x10 RIM BEAM

EXTERIOR FINISH
VINYL SIDING OR
(OWNERS CHOICE)

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
W/TYVEK HOUSE WRAP

2x12 RIM BEAM

/—R—49 FG INSULATION

L 1X3 FURRING STRIPS @

16”0.C. W/ 1/2" GYP BRD

2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

F.G. INSULATION

2 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" GYP. BOARD

3/4" T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR
FINISH FLOOR
/ DETERMINED BY OWNER

2x10 F.J. @ 16" 0.C.
A

2-2x6 P.T. SILL PLATE
W/SILL SEALER

R
\ [ R—30 FG INSULATION
1X3 FURRING STRIPS @
16”0.C. W/ 4" GYP BRD

2X6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE

sze STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

F.G. INSULATION
2 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" GYP. BOARD

3/4” T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR

FINISH FLOOR
/ DETERMINED BY OWNER

\ 2x10 F.J. @ 16" 0O.C.

3'—6" MIN.
BELOW _GRADE

S

2 \— R—30 FG INSULATION

| 1/2"x15" ANCH. BOLTS @ 4’ O.C.
AND WITHIN 12" OF ALL CORNERS

12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION WALL

/ WITH (2)-#5 REBAR TOP & BOTTOM

PRE—MOLDED JOINT FILLER

TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB TO BE
REINF. W/6x6—W.4xWl.x4 WWF
PLACED @ MID-DEPTH (TYP)
PROVIDE MIN. 6” COMP. GRAVEL

By

\

MET. DRIP
EDGE APP’D
OVER FELT
ALONG RAKE

ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
OF 6 FASTENERS PER SHINGLE

OR COURSE OF

START THIRD COURSE
WITH FULL STRIP

MINUS FIRST TAB START FIRST COURSE

WITH FULL STRIP
START SECOND

ROOF

SHINGLES INVERTED

SHINGLE APPLICATION Swp WS 172 s

5/8” WOOD SHEATHING

LEAVE 1/8" SPACE AT ALL
PANEL END AND EDGE JOINTS
(UNLESS OTHERWISE
RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER) USE H— CLIPS

GABLE RIDGE

NTS

LCC LALLY CAP

W/ 8-16d NAILS BUILT-UP BEAM

Simpson Strong—Tie
LCC5.25-3.5

3 1/2" LALLY COL.

LALLY COL. CAP DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

OPTIONAL SHINGLE

COVERING ON VENT
ROOF SHEATHING
CUT BACK TO
PROVIDE_AIR
PASSAGE

ETAL RIDGE VENT

VENT

NTS

INSTALL FRAMING ANCHOR
PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

(BOTH SIDES OF STRINGER|

DOUBLE JOIST HEADER

STAIR FRAMING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

ONT. RIDGE VENT

1-1/2" HANDRAIL
WITH RETURNS

RAFTER

WOOD RAFTER

CONNECTOR_TO

BE INSTALLED PER

MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS
ROOF RAFTER

WOOD RAFTER CONNECTOR

Simpson Strong—Tie
H2.5

CONNECTER

NTS

STRINGERS
2x12 @ 16"

FINISH UNDERSIDE

OF STAIRS WITH

1/2" GYP. BOARD

STAIR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

5/8" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES
W/ ICE & WATER SHIELD

— PRE=ENGINI

ROOF TRUSSES @ 24"

1-1/2" (38 mm)

~

T

1-1/4" 10 1-1/2"
(32°10 38 mm

HAND RAIL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

EERED IBC  APPROVED
0.C.

2x6 @ 16” 0.C.
1/2" EXT. GRADE—2

PLYWOOD
EXT. SHEATHING
HOUSE WRAP

I1x3 FURR

1/2" GYP.

ING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C.
. BRD.

3/4” 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR TO
BE DETERMINED

2
|—R—49 F.G. INSULATION

3/4” 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR TO
BE DETERMINED

BE DETERMINED

|—1x3~FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C.
1/2" GYP. BRD.

3/4” 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR TO

#0018 oc.
¢ 172" EXT. GRADE

Pl
EXT. SHEATHING
HOUSE WRAP

2x10 @ 16" 0.C.

2x10 @ 16” 0.C.

A.2x10 @ 16 O.C.

2x10 @ 16” 0.C.

2x6 @ 16" 0.C.

1/2" EXT. GRADE—3
PLYWOOD

EXT. SHEATHING
HOUSE WRAP

1x3 FURRING

2x6 © 16" 0.C.
R—21 INSULATION ———

2 MIL. POLY
VAPOR BARRIER

1/2" GYP. BOARD 31/2°

2x10 @ 16" 0.C.

2x10 @ 16" 0.C.

—30 F.G. INSULATIO|

+ o *3'-4" wide stair riser

WALL DETAIL
SCALE:1/2"=1"-0"

28.0 EA

" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION —3
/(2) #5 CONT. T&B

LVL BUILT-UP BEAM

—30 F.G. INSULATION
5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD.

'/—5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD.

SCHEDULE 40 PIPE
MANUFACTURED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM A53 GRADE B

k LVL BUILT-UP BEAM

STRIPS @ 16” 0.C]

5/8” FIRE CODE GYP. BRD.—)

LALLY COL. ——%
TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB TO BE
REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF
PLACED AT MID-DEPTH (TYP.)
6-MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER

'|;1x3

2x6 © 16" 0.C.

R=21 INSULATION
F—2 wiL. PoLY

VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" GYP. BOARD

JjTYP. 4" CONC. SLAB

FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.
5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD.

L_2x10 @ 16" 0.C.

2x6 @ 16 0.C.
1/2" EXT. GRADE
PLYWOOD

EXT. SHEATHING
HOUSE WRAP

R—21 INSULATION ——
2 MIL. POLY

VAPOR BARRIER

1/2" GYP. BOARD

PROVIDE MIN. 6" COMP. GRAVEL)| t

3 1/2" LALLY COL.
§——SCHEDULE 40 PIPE
MANUFACTURED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM AS53 GRADE B

ITYP. 4" CONC. SLAB

24"x12" CONT.
KEYED FOOTING

24x24x12 CONC. FOOTING 24"x12" CONT.

KEYED FOOTING

£— 12" WIDE CONC.
W/ (2) #5 CONT. T&B

24x24x12 CONC. FOOTING

FOUNDATION

SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

K—12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION
W/ (2) #5 CONT. T&8

(]

APPROX.

FINISH GRADE

[6—12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION

W/ (2) #5 CONT. T&B

’L 24"x12” CONT.

KEYED FOOTING

VISION

DATE

PROPOSED

SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

SHEET DESCRIPTION

PREPARED FOR :
GENERATION HOMES

CHOSEN
PROVIDENCE, RI

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

DATE: MARCH 2025

SCALE: AS SHOWN

DWNBY: RM

CKDBY: MH
J0B NO.

SHEET NO.
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FLOOR NAILING SCHEDULE

JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOE NAIL (3) 8D

RIM JOIST TO JOIST (3) 16D

3/4” DECK SHEATHING TO FRAMING 8D COMMON NAIL @ 6" FROM EDGE 12" 0.C.

WALL NAILING SCHEDULE
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST 16D @ 16” 0.C.

STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE (2) 16D OR (3) 8D

STUD TO TOP PLATE (2) 16D OR (3) 8D

DOUBLE TOP PLATE (2) 10D @ 24" 0.C.

DOUBLE STUDS (2) 16D OR (3) 8D @ 16” O.C.

1/2" WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING 6D NAIL @ 6” FROM EDGE 12" O.C.

ROOF_NAILING SCHEDULE

CEILING JOIST TO PLATE, TOE NAIL (3) 8D

CEILING JOIST LAP OVER PARTITION FACE (3) 10D

CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAIL (7) 16D

RAFTER TO PLATE, TOE NAIL (2) 16D

5/8" ROOF SHEATHING TO FRAMING 6D NAIL @ 6” FROM EDGE 12" O.C.

FLOOR JOIST

R502.6 BEARING.

THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES (38 MM)
OF BEARING ON WOOD OR METAL, HAVE NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES OF BEARING ON MASONRY OR
CONCRETE OR BE SUPPORTED BY APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. ALTERNATIVELY, THE ENDS OF
JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON A 1-INCH BY 4—INCH RIBBON STRIP AND SHALL BE NAILED TO
THE ADJACENT STUD. THE BEARING ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE DIRECT, OR A SILL
PLATE OF 2-INCH—MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE JOIST, BEAM OR
GIRDER. THE SILL PLATE SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM NOMINAL BEARING AREA OF 48 SQUARE
INCHES.

R502.6.1 FLOOR SYSTEM LAPPING.

JOISTS FRAMING FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OVER A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL LAP NOT LESS THAN 3
INCHES AND SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH A MINIMUM THREE 10D FACE NAILS. A WOOD OR
METAL SPLICE WITH STRENGTH EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THAT PROVIDED BY THE NAILED LAP
IS PERMITTED.

R502.6.2 JOIST FRAMING.
JOISTS FRAMING INTO THE SIDE OF A WOOD GIRDER SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY APPROVED FRAMING
ANCHORS OR ON LEDGER STRIPS NOT LESS THAN NOMINAL 2 INCHES BY 2 INCHES.

FIRE-BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN
A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RISBC SECTION R302.11

IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND PARALLEL
ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS:

1.1. VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

1.2. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 10 FEET

R318.1 SUBTERRANEAN TERMITE CONTROL METHODS. PROTECTION SHALL BE BY ONE, OR A
COMBINATION, OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

1. CHEMICAL TERMITICIDE TREATMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R318.2.

2. TERMITE-BAITING SYSTEM INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LABEL.

3. PRESSURE—PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION
R317.1.

4. NATURALLY DURABLE TERMITE—RESISTANT WOOD.

5. PHYSICAL BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R318.3 AND USED IN LOCATIONS AS
SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1.

FLASHING SHALL BE REQUIRED AT ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS AND SHALL
EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH OR TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE

BARRIER COMPLYING WITH SECTION 703.2 FOR SUBSEQUENT DRAINAGE. MECHANICALLY ATTACHED
FLEXIBLE FLASHINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA 712.

FLASHINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A MANNER THAT PREVENTS MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE
WALL AND ROOF THROUGH JOINTS IN COPINGS, THROUGH MOISTURE PERMEABLE MATERIALS AND
AT INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE.

JACK STUDS

SHALL COMPLY N

WITH TABLES
R602.7 (1)
AND R602.7.5

ALUM FLASHING

5/8" EXT. GRADE
PLYWOOD

154 FELT PAPER W/
25 YR. ASPHALT
SHINGLES

W/ICE & WATER SHIELD

/—ALUM DRIP EDGE

1x8 P.T. FASCIA BRD.

OIST HANGER
5/8"—4" GALV. LAG BOLTS

STAGGERED @ 1270.C.
(3) 2x8 BEAM

SIMPSON H2.5
\—SIMPSON CAP BCS

ALL LUMBER SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED AND ALL
HARDWARE SHALL BE
GALVANIZED.

6x6 POST

3-1/2"

2x6 TOP RAIL
r 2x4 NAILER — 2x2 BALUSTERS @ 5" O.C.

— 2x4 NAILER
— 5/4 DECKING

/—2>(6 RIM JOIST

LAG RIM JOIST TO POST

z:\ 2x8 F.J. @ 16" 0.C.

\——JOIST HANGER

n_gm SIMPSON H2.5
5/8"—4" GALV. LAG BOLTS
STAGGERED @ 1270.C. (3) 2x8 BEAM

ALUM FLASHING SIMPSON CAP BCS

6x6 POST SIMPSON POST BASE AB

— ===
TQT'_ﬂ-_ l |A 14” CONC. FILLED SONA TUBE

COVERED PORCH DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

HEADER
(SEE PLAN)

WINDOW OPENING
SEE PLAN

OPENING IN EXT. WALL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

VISION

DATE

2x10 @ 16" 0.C.
DOUGLAS—FIR #2 OR BETTER

I
P

DOUGLAS-FIR #2 OR BETTER

WY b/ 1-6%,5/5-1(E)

W F/1-6%,5/5-1(E)

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

DOUGLAS-FIR #2 OR BETTER

210 @ 16" 0.C
DOUGLAS-FIR #2 OR BETTER
[ O=3/ame-i/f i

SHEET DESCRIPTION

68 ENFIELD AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RI

DOUGLAS-FIR #2 OR BETTER

~
=
)
P S S ——

1t

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

2x10 @ 16" 0.C.
DOUGLAS—FIR #2 OR BETTER
(2)1-3/4"x9-1/4" LWL

DATE:

MARCH 2025

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

DWN.BY:

RM

CKD.BY:
J0B NO.

MH

SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

SHEET NO.

FIRST FLOOR FRAMING
SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

5 OF 6




VISION
DATE

TYP. 2x STUDS
4'x8’ PLYWOOD SHEET 1/2” EXTERIOR \

SHEATHING PANEL APA RATED STRUCT.
USE PANEL WALL SHEATHING (C-D)
(TYP. ALL FLOOR LEVEL)

CREATE SOLID CORNER WITH 2x STUDS

ROOF RAFTER/TRUSS FASTEN CORNER STUDS TOGETHER WITH 2-16d
/ COMMON NAILS AT 8" 0.C. VERTICALLY

HEADER LENGTH HEADER LENGTH

18" MIN.

B . e e

TYP. WALL TOP PLATE
Lid LiLiLL e RS 510 AT m
{8 ] AT I

CONT. HEADER / CONT. HEADER
(REEER TQ PLAN) 4 (REFER TO PLAN)

3 ROWS — APA RATED STRUCT.
16d @ 6” 0.C. USE WOOD SHEATHING

6" MIN. WOOD
SHEATHING LENGTH

BLOCKING ® BLOGKNE © TYP. CORNER DETAIL
/ PLYWOOD EDGES g lY  PLYWOOD EDGES NOT TO SCALE

2= OBLE, STUDS b
EA. END OF WALL

BA END OF DBLE. STUDS
) EA. END OF WALL ]
Ebet. I:AII?IN%/ /_ / EA. END OF WALL

SIMPSON PHD2
DBLE. P.T. HOLDDOWN TYP.

DBLE. P.T.
SILL PLATE /SILL PLATE

y

3

1/2" DIA. ANCH. BOLTS
8” EMBEDMENT (TYP)

2—CAR GARAGE DOOR WALL BRACING
NOT TO SCALE

o
=
o

L_g:é:—
& &
BWP BWP
i BRACED WALL LINE (207)
SPACING BETWEEN C-D
BRACED WALL LINE (207)
SPACING BETWEEN C-D
PROPOSED
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

BRACED WALL LINE (20°)
SPACING BETWEEN B—C

NMOQ—QT0H

CQaHd NOSJWIS  ZdHd NOSdWIS

PROVIDENCE, RI

WALL BRACING DATA TABLE:

SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

BRACED WALL LINE ID

BRACED WALL LINE (20°)
SPACING BETWEEN B—C

NMOQ—-QT0H

MAX. BRACED WALL PANEL OFFSET FROM BWL LESS THAN 4’ (YES OR NO) NO NO NO NO

SUPPORT CONDITION: ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) SPACING: 30 20° 20’ 30’

w
w
SHEET DESCRIPTION

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) METHOD:

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) LENGTH: 28 20' 20’ 24

REQUIRED BRACING LENGTH FROM TABLE R602.10.3(1): 1.5 8 8 1.5

ADJUSTED REQUIRED BRACING LENGTH FROM TABLE R602.10.3(2)

' = 8(0.95)(0.90)=6.8' | 8'(0.95)(0.90)=6.8' |11.5'(0.95)(0.90)=9.8'
g STORY HEIGHT: ADJ. FACTOR=0.95, ROOF T EAVE 0.90 ADJ FACT | 1-5(0:95)(0.90)=0.8) 8(0.95)(0.50) (0.95)(0.0) (0.95)(0.90)

CRIPPLE WALL BELOW REQUIRED BRACING ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 1.15 N/A N/A N/A N/A

IS BRACING LENGTH PROVIDED GREATER THAN BRACING LENGTH REQUIRED: YES YES YES YES

BRACED WALL PANEL (BWP) WITHIN 12.5" OF END OF BRACED WALL LINE
BWP’s ARE MAX 25’ 0.C. SPACING ALONG BWL

DESIGN INFORMATION:

WIND ZONE: 100 MPH

WIND BRACING APPLICATION: ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED: 130 MPH
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B

SPACING BETWEEN A-B

SPACING BETWEEN A-B
BRACED WALL LINE (28’)

BRACED WALL LINE (28")

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

4 2’ 2’ 4
BWP = BWP|‘_ JBWPL_ BWP

BRACED WALL LINE (24) BRACED WALL LINE (24") 2::& XQRsc:oﬁﬂzs

BWL1  SPACING BETWEEN BWL 1-2 BWL1  SPACING BETWEEN BWL 1-2 PN
J0B NO.

SHEET NO.

SECOND FLOOR WALL BRACING LOCATION
FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING LOCATION NE——
NOT TO SCALE 6 OF 6




GENERAL NOTES: VISION

DATE
1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE PO ULTIMATE STRENGTH OF 3000PSI @ 28 DAYS. PROVIDE TOTAL AIR
ENTRAINED OF 6%(+) FOR ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO W/C=.45 (USE SUPER
PLASTICIZER AS REQUIRED FOR WORKABILITY).

2. CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
FOOTINGS — 3 INCHES
FOUNDATION WALLS — 2 INCHES

3. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-615 GRADE-60. LAP SPLICES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318-83
FOR TENSION LAP SPLICES, CLASS C, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

-

ON 24"x12" FOOTING
W/ CONT. KEY HAUNCH SLAB NOTE:

12" WIDE x 8" THICK HATCH INDICATES
EASEMENT AREA
COORDINATE WITH

UNEXCAVATED (SLAB-ON GRADE) SURVEY PLAN

4. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE REINFORCED WITH WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT MID POINT CONFORMING TO ASTM A-185.

5. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE CAST IN ALTERNATE PATTERNS OR SAW CUT INTO ARE AS NOT TO EXCEED 900 S.F.OR AS
INDICATED ON THE PLANS.

6. NO FOOTING CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED AGAINST SUBGRADE CONTAINING FREE WATER, FROST, ICE OR MUD.

TYP. 4 CONC. SLAB 3500 PSI = 2
REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF " S _47' 19 PEOfERW L/NE Q/P
OVER 6-MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIEI

PROVIDE MIN 6” COMP. GRAVEL

7. COMPACT FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB ON GRADE TO 98% MAXIMUM DENSITY TO 8" LOOSE LAYERS.
UNDER INTERIOR FLOOR SLABS, COMPACT FROM STRIP LINE TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB TO 95% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 8" LOOSE
LAYERS. ELSEWHERE, COMPACT TO 90% OF MAXIMUM DENSITY IN 12" LOOSE LAYERS, EXCEPT FOR TWO 6” LAYERS DIRECTLY OVER
PIPES.

8. STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS—FIR#2 (OR AS NOTED ON THE PLANS) OR CONSTRUCTION GRADE AS LISTED IN THE
NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCT ASSOCIATION "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRESS—GRADE LUMBER AND ITS FASTENING”
THAT HAVE ALLOWABLE UNIT STRESSES IN EXTREME FIBER IN BENDING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1400 PSI AND MODULUS OF
ELASTICITY EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1,500,000 PSI.

9. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL BUILDING INSPECTIONS LOT AREA: 5,000 SF+
DEPARTMENT OF THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE AND THE RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE AND/OR ANY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION OVER CONSTRUCTION AT PROJECT SITE.

10. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL SHORE, BRACE, OR OTHERWISE SUPPORT THE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN \BLOCK_OUT FoR
STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AT ALL TIMES. 36" STEEL DOOR

22'-0"

12. CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE DRAWINGS AND WILL NOT PROCEED WITH

WORK IN THOSE AREAS UNTIL DISCREPANCIES ARE RESOLVED. 1'-0" 1'-0"

En-3/axe-/e o T T gn-s/anxe-/an of * [=] PROPOSED
= =t - al ADU

13. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE CONTENTS OF THESE PLANS WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE DESIGNER/OWNER WOULD MAKE
NULL AND VOID.

WITH 24"x24"x12”

FOOTING (TYP)
UNEXCAVATED (SLAB—ON GRADE)

15. CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA: BUILDINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH IN THE RISBC FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY TABLE R301.2(1)

TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB 3500 PSI
REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF
OVER 6—MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER
PROVIDE MIN 6" COMP. GRAVEL

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY THE
APPROPRIATE UTILITY AUTHORITY OR COMPANY. EXTREME CAUTION SHALL BE EXERCISED WHEN WORKING IN THE VICINITY OF
EXISTING UTILITIES.

2x10 @ 16” 0.C)

220

|

|

|

|

]

|

|

|

' L

14. NOTIFY DESIGNER OF ANY FIELD CONDITIONS WHICH DIFFER FROM THOSE SHOWN OR IMPLIED ON THE DRAWINGS. ' _‘K

: 3.5 LALLY COLUMN
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

17. BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
UTILITIES UNDERGROUND PLANT DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM (DIG SAFE) AT 1-800-225-4977.

PROPOSED
GARAGE

68 ENFIELD AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RI

18. TUBULAR STEEL (IF APPLICABLE) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A—500 GRADE B
(Fy=46ksi) 12" CONC. FOUNDATION
ON 24"x12" FOOTING
19. ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE GIVEN TWO COATS OF AN APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT SHOP PAINT APPLIED W/ CONT. KEY

IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTUER’S RECOMMENDATIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, PAINTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL
CONFORM TO SSPC—PS 701.

PROPERTY LINE TYP.

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

115.0°

2x10 @ 16” 0.C)

20. HEATING FACILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A ROOM TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 68F (20°C) AT A POINT 3 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 2 FEET FROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN HABITABLE ROOMS AT THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE.

8'-0" ) 8'-0" 8'-0"
21. BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE =301/ 0 L =3/ /& 0 =3/ /& PROPOSED

SHEET DESCRIPTION

FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR. SINGLE FAMILY

r

22. ALL CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS MUST BE ON SOIL WITH ASSUMED SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1,500 P.S.F. - i_ j_ -

! T

DESIGN CRITERIA 3.5" LALLY COLUMNf

1. RISBC-2-2019 o WITH 24"x24"x12"

2. WIND ZONE 1 (100 MPH) FOOTING (TYP)

3. LOAD DESIGN: 40 PSF LIVING AREA LOAD «
30 PSF SLEEPING AREA LOAD
15 PSF DEAD LOAD TYP. 4" CONC. SLAB 3500 PS|
20 PSF ATTIC LOAD REINF. W/6X6—W1.4XW1.4 WWF
60 PSF EXTERIOR DECK LOAD OVER 6—MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER
30 PSF SNOW LOAD PROVIDE MIN 6" COMP. GRAVEL

4. FROST DEPTH 3'-6" DEEP

5. CLIMATE ZONE: 5

6. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5B

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

50.0° PROPERTY LINE TYP. |

DATE: MARCH 2025
SCALE: AS SHOWN

ENFIELD AVENUE [T

CKDBY: MH
J0B NO.

FOUNDATION PLAN SHEET NO.
SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" HOUSE LOCATION PLAN

SCALE: 1"=10’ 7 O/_— 6




[ JFloor finish @ Garage

[ JFloor finish @ Kitchen & Dining
[JFoor finish @ Living

[ JFloor finish @ Pantry

[ JFloor finish @ Half bath

[ JFloor finish @ Kitchen & Living
[ JFloor finish @ Bedroom 1

[ JFloor finish @ Walk-in closet

[ JFloor finish @ Bath

[ JExtra ceiling @ Bath tub

[ JExtra ceiling only

[ JFloor finish @ Covered entrance
[ JFloor finish @ Bedroom 1

[ JFloor finish @ Bedroom 2

[ JFloor finish @ Hallway

[ JFloor finish @ Bath

[ JFloor finish @ Laundry

[ JFloor finish @ Master bedroom 3
[ IFloor finish @ Master bath

[ JFloor finish @ Bonus room

[ JFloor finish @ Walk-in closet

[ JFloor finish @ Home office

[ JExtra ceiling @ Bath tub

[ JExtra ceiling only
=*(5'-0" W x 6'-8"
2'-6" W x 6'-8"

3!_0" W X 6!_8"

420.2 sQ FT
204.6 SQFT| |
290.8 SQ FT|
6.0 sQ FTl
22.0 SQ FT[|
192.6 SQ FT|]
117.3 SQFT|_|
50.0 SQFT| |
29.2sQ FT
12.5 SQFT[ |
72.2SQFT| |
27.8 SQ FT
252.7 SQ FT

150.7 SQFTJl

54.3 sQ FT
40.7 SQ FT[|
33.0 sQ FT|]
296.7 SQFT| |
114.5 SQFT| |
319.9 sQ FTl
48.6 SQFT| |
60.2SQFT| |
12.5 sQ FTIl
44.5SQFT| |

H) Exterior single 3'-0" ... 1.0 EAC)
*( H) Interior single wood ... 6.0 EA@
*(3'-0" W x 6'-8" H) Exterior single steel ... 2.0 EA@
*( H) Exterior single steel ... 2.0 EA@®
*(3'-0" W x 4'-6" H) Double hung double... 6.0 EA@ |
+*(2'-8" W x 2'-10" H) Double hung doubl... ]
= *(8'-0" W x 8'-0" H) Exterior over head g... 2.0 EA@®
+*(2'-6" W x 6'-8" H) Interior single wood ...
= *(5'-0" W x 6'-8" H) Interior double slidin...
= *(6'-0" W x 8'-0" H) Cased opening

2.0 EA!

8.0EAQ@
3.0EAQ

1.0 EA

+*(3-0" W x 4'-6" H) Double hung doubl... 11.0EA@

[*1 Exterior 2x6 Wall - 8'-0"
[*1 Interior 2x6 Wall - 8'-0"
[*1 Interior 2x4 Wall - 8'-0"
“,*2x6 corner stud - 8'
“,*2x4 corner stud - 8'

4 Corner bead - 8'

[=1 Exterior 2x6 Wall - 9'-0"
[*1 Interior 2x6 Wall - 9'-0"
11 Interior 2x4 Wall - 9'-0"
“,#2x6 corner stud - 9'
“,*2x4 corner stud - 9'

M Corner bead - 9'

[*1 2x10 blocking

[*1 MR gypsum board - 9'
[*1 MR gypsum board - 8'
[*1 Wall tile @ bath tub - 9'
[*1 Wall tile @ bath tub - 8'
[*1 Wall tile @ shower - &'
wLRU212

186.1 FT|
421 FT||
143.6 FT
54.0 EA=}=
81.0 EA-}-
4.0 EA
186.1 FT| |
421 FT| |
82.2 FTl
57.0 EA=|~
46.0 EA

6.0 EAA

30.6 FT|

1.7 FT[ ]
17.4FT]_|
10.0 FT
22.3FT|_|
10.6 FT[|

21.0EA

EL EXTERIOR
—Each Side

PD INTERIOR
0D SLIDER

EL EXT.

TO CONSTRUCTION.
D PSF

PE NET AREA 0P
BLEHUNG | 582 sF 30
BLEHUNG | 582 s (EA)| 30
BLEHUNG | .95 SF 30
UBLEHUNG | 3.37 sF 30
IASEMENT 30
IOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

OTHERWISE NOTED.

UM 44" FROM FINISH FLOOR
RESSURE PROVIDED: 30 PSF
TO AAMA/WDMA/CSA 1011.5.2/A440
G @ 16” 0O.C.

G @ 16" 0.C.

UGLAS—FIR #2 OR BETTER

DOORS

CO ,DETECTORS HARD WIRED

ETECTORS HARD WIRED
[ECTOR

FAN (VENTED OUTSIDE)

WALK=IN
CLOSET

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

o 24'-0 1/4" N
¢ gl
24—
6'-6" ) 10'-6" 7-0"
5
i
i i
o w©
1
N HOME.
e OFFICE
Wt
°
o]
s %
I
©
W
°
N
o B3
o
2
©
.
©
N
(e}
° P °
A MASTER ks a
& @ BEDROOM #3 . ]
//
60" SAW Q
S0
\
%
W
]
©o
.
©o
U
N
.
o
n
o
. .
o ¥ o
A ) ]
© | ©
~ W ~
. :
= w2
i) - .!
.
N
[fe]
W
2-8 | 300 M -2 6-4" W 58
24'=0"

REVISION

NO. DATE BY

20'-0"

28'-0"

PROPOSED

SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

SHEET DESCRIPTION

PROVIDENCE, RI

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

DATE: MARCH 2025

SCALE: AS SHOWN
DWNBY: RM

CKDBY: MH

J0B NO.

SHEET NO.

2 OF 6




VISION
DATE

FRONT FACADE: 15% TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED
FRONT FACADE AREA=545 SF
545 SF x 15%=81.7 SF REQUIRED
CONT. RIDGE CONT. RIDGE WINDOWS= 71.5 SF TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED
1 DOOR=12.5 SF TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED
TOTAL 84 SF TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED CONT. RIDGE

— 6" TRIM

_{_SECOND FLOOR

FIRST FLOO

RIGHT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0 SCALE:1/4"=1"-0"

CONT. RIDGE

VENT CONT. RIDGE

VENT CONT. RIDGE

VENT

@
R
=
L
S
~
Q
Q@
Q

N
=
o
~
3
W
=
W
e
O

D
Q
~
Q=
& >
=
S3
Qh\
Ly
Py
O
<
V)

SHEET DESCRIPTION

~

VINYL SIDING

e

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

DATE: MARCH 2025
SCALE: AS SHOWN
DWNBY: RM

I“_',:JmeI Siding 2124.2 SQFT] eLevamon REAR ELEVATION LA

1/4"=1"-0" SCALE:1/4"=1"-0" SHEET NO.

S OF 6




VISION
DATE

WOOD RAFTER
MET. DRIP g CONNECTOR_TO
EDGE APP’D BE INSTALLED PER
OVER FELT A - MANUFACTURE’S INSTRUCTIONS

ALONG RAKE
- 5/8" WOOD SHEATHING
4 N LEAVE 1/8” SPACE AT ALL ROOF RAFTER
ASPHALT STRIP SHINGLES ; . =% fONLEsS Onimmaee “ON™S
OF € F Ao Y Eon MNIMCM RECOMMENDED BY OPTIONAL SHINGLE t WOOD RAFTER CONNECTOR
> MANUFACTURER) USE H- CLIPS COVERING ON VENT

IBC APPROVED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. m e DRIP ES'IQFEESEA:I[SWG

PROVIDE_AIR
< PASSAGE
5/8” EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD v I OR COURSE OF
154 FELT PAPER W, START THIRD COURSE o SHINGLES INVERTED
25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES WITH FULL STRIP i
W/ICE & WATER SHIELD MINUS FIRST TAB \ START FIRST clourzsz

WTH FULL STRIP . T
ETAL RIDGE VENT Simpson Strong—Tie
START SECOND H2.5

t sseren ROOF SHINGLE APPLICATION Swrwnls 7' GABLE RIDGE VENT RAFTER CONNECTER

NTS NTS
ALUM. DRIP EDGE. e

1x8 P.T. FASCIA BRD.- /—R—49 FG INSULATION

Drafting  Error,

P )
fascia board per elevation
1-1/2" HANDRAIL
WITH RETURNS
1X3 FURRING STRIPS @ INSTALL FRAMING ANCHOR

1/2 EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD > - PER MANUFACTURER'S
16"0.C. W/ 1/2” GYP BRD RECOMMENDATIONS
SOFFIT W/ CONT. VENT (BOTH SIDES OF STRINGER| ‘\

1" QTR. ROUND— 2x6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE ‘” [; i
. 1-1/4" T0 1-1/2"
= (31/70 38 mm{
EXTERIOR FINISH e
VINYL SIDING OR _ =
(OWNERS CHOICE) 2x6 STUDS @ 16” O.C.
F.G. INSULATION
2 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" GYP. BOARD
1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE /

PLYWOOD SHEATHING J STRINGERS

LCC LALLY CAP
W/TYVEK HOUSE WRAP W/ 8-16d NAILS &) simpson strong-Tie BUILT-UP BEAM DOUBLE JOIST HEADER 2x12 @ 16

LCC5.25-3.5

1-1/2" (38 mm)

3/4 T&G 058 SUBFLOOR 3 1/2" LALLY COL. FII\é)IEHS ?ﬁfé’ﬁ'ﬁﬁ

FINISH FLOOR LALLY COL CAP DETA'L 1/2" GYP. BOARD
o s e/ L L T NOT TO SCALE STAIR_FRAMING DETAIL STAIR_DETAIL HAND RAIL DETAIL
2x10 F.J. @ 16" 0.C. NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE

R
\ \— R—30 FG INSULATION
1X3 FURRING STRIPS @

16”0.C. W/ 4" GYP BRD

2x10 RIM BEAM

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

2x6 STUDS @ 16” 0.C. W/ ICE & WATER SHIELD

F.G. INSULATION

2 MIL. POLY VAPOR BARRIER
1/2" GYP. BOARD

68 ENFIELD AVENUE
PROVIDENCE, RI

EXTERIOR FINISH 2X6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE
VINYL SIDING OR
(OWNERS CHOICE): " — PRE—ENGINEERED IBC APPROVED
ONT. RIDGE VENT 5/8" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
25 YR. ASPHALT SHINGLES

1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
W/TYVEK HOUSE WRAP

3/4” T&G 0SB SUBFLOOR

2x12 RIM BEAM FINISH FLOOR |—R
/ DETERMINED BY OWNER —49 F.G. INSULATION
1x3 FURR 1x3

2-2x6 P.T. SILL PLATE el SRS 18
W/SILL SEALER . .C. b

2x6 @ 16" 0.C. 1/2° 6P BRD, 2x6 @ 16" 0.C.
1/2" EXT. GRADE— 1/2" EXT. GRADE
PLYWOOD — ¢

EXT. SHEATHING | EXT. SHEATHING

HOUSE WRAP 3/4" 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR 3/4” 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR 3/4” 0SB T&G SUBFLOOR HOUSE WRAP

FINISHED FLOOR TO FINISHED FLOOR TO FINISHED FLOOR TO

| 1/2°x15" ANCH. BOLTS ® 4’ O.C. BE DETERMINED BE DETERMINED BE DETERMINED

AND WITHIN 12" OF ALL CORNERS

JFURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C.
GYP. BRD.

SHEET DESCRIPTION

\ 2x10 F.J. @ 16" 0O.C.

£ \— R—30 FG INSULATION

2x10 @ 16" O.C. 2x10 @ 16" 0.C. a2x10 @ 16" O.C. 2x10 @ 16" 0.C._ 1. || P I

We—— (VL BUILT-UP BEAM
~30 F.G. INSULATION L2¢0 @ 16" O.C.
1x3

» 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. .
. 1x3 FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C| FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C.
12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION WALL Y R-21 INSULATION ;
/ WITH (2)-#5 REBAR TOP & BOTTOM 26 © 16" 0.C. 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD. F— > L oLy 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD.

MIN.
RADE

246 @ 16" 0.C. R-21 INSULATION —— , VAPOR BARRIER 26 0 16" 0.C.
/2 EXT. GRADE— 2 MIL. POLY " 5/8" FIRE CODE GYP. BRD. 5/8 FIRE CODE 1P BRO— | | 1/2” GYP. BOARD R_51 ISULATION s 1/2° BX1. GRADE
EXT. SHEATHING NAFOR BARRIER 3 1/2" LALLY COL. 3 2 MIL. POLY EXT. SHEATHING

HOUSE WRAP 1/2" GYP. BOARD VAPOR BARRIER HOUSE WRAP
PRE-MOLDED JOINT FILLER 1 SCHEDULE 40 pIPE TP ¥, SN, SL48 10 B 1/2° GYP. BOARD
] MANUFA REINF. W/6X6—WI.4XW1.4 WWE . :
D' CONC. SLAB 1O BE IN_ACCORDANCE WITH PLACED AT MID-DEPTH (TYP.) fm’ 4" CONC. SLAB

G
LOW

3
BE!

GENERATION HOMES

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN

REINF. W/6x6—WL.4xWl.x4 WWF ASTM A53 GRADE B 6-MIL POLY. MOISTURE BARRIER
PLACED @ MID-DEPTH (TYP) PROVIDE MIN. 6 COMP. GRAVEL)
PROVIDE MIN. 6” COMP. GRAVEL 2x10 @ 16” 0.C. 2x10 @ 16° 0.C. U APPROX. FINISH GRADE

LVL BUILT-UP BEAM %

————%——%—
—30 F.G. INSULATIO

3 1/2% LAY COL k— 12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION K—12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION
By So W/ (2) #5 CONT. TaB W/ (2) #5 CONT. T&8
VAPOR RETARDER MANUFACTURED 24x24x12 CONC. FOOTING L A LA DATE: MARCH 2025
6" COMP. GRAVEL IN_ACCORDANCE WITH e (] ] SCALE:_AS SHOWN

12"x24" CONC. FOOTING " WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION —3 ASTM A53 GRADE B ’L DINBE RM
24"x12" CONT.

PROVIDENCE, RI

68 ENFIELD AVENUE

WITH (3)—#5 RE-BARS , t—12" WIDE CONC. FOUNDATION
C)-# 2°x4” CONT. KEY WAY (2) #5 CONT. T&B W/ (2) #5 CONT. T&B K0BY. MH
28 .

SHEET NO.

KEYED FOOTING

ITYP. 4" CONC. SLAB

WALL DETAIL
SCALE:1/2"=1"-0"

24"x12" CONT. 24x24x12 CONC. FOOTING m 4 OF 6

KEYED FOOTING %é;ébz}gé’#ﬁc NOT TO SCALE




REVISION
NO. DATE BY
FLOOR NAILING SCHEDULE
JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER, TOE NAIL (3) &
RIM JOIST TO JOIST (3) 16D
3/4 DECK SHEATHING TO FRAMING 80 COMMON NAIL @ 6” FROM EDGE 12" 0.C.
WALL NAILING SCHEDULE 12'-0 1/4"
BOTTOM PLATE TO JOIST 16D © 16" 0.C. . e < o
STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE (2) 16D OR (3) & ' ' |
STUD TO TOP PLATE (2) 16D OR (3) 8D -
DOUBLE TOP PLATE (2) 10D @ 24" O.C. T 14 14
DOUBLE STUDS (2) 16D OR (3) &) @ 16” 0.C. I mo | | |
1/2” WALL SHEATHING TO FRAMING 6D NAIL @ 6” FROM EDGE 12" O.C. Rid i
ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE I i —
CEILING JOIST TO PLATE, TOE NAIL (3) 8D AL FLASHIG B — g | E—— 4 i
CEILING JOIST LAP OVER PARTITION FACE (3) 10D N — | I 4 i
CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTERS, FACE NAIL (7) 160 5/8 EXT. GRADE R Bl
RAFTER TO PLATE, TOE NAL (2) 16D BLpoeD e N — g | E—— m i
5/8" ROOF SHEATHING TO FRAMING 6D NAIL @ 6” FROM EDGE 12" O.C. 25 YR, ASPHALT I B | I IR |
FLOOR JOIST WIGE & WATER SHELD o H— il e .———D(EGG?;—T-AL-BR—O%ER___
| = - 2
R502.6 BEARING. /—ALUM DRIP EDGE gl L ST pREEER M 14— i
THE ENDS OF EACH JOIST, BEAM OR GIRDER SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES (38 MM) —
OF BEARING ON WOOD OR METAL, HAVE NOT LESS THAN 3 INCHES OF BEARING ON MASONRY OR OIST HANGER e —————1 14-—————— e e .
CONCRETE OR BE SUPPORTED BY APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. ALTERNATIVELY, THE ENDS OF 5/8"-4" GALY. LAG BOLTS 1x8 P.T. FASCIA BRD. N A | mo |
JOISTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON A 1-INCH BY 4—INCH RIBBON STRIP AND SHALL BE NAILED TO STAGGERED © 12°0.C. B —
THE_ADJACENT STUD. THE BEARING ON MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE DIRECT, OR A SILL (3) 2+® BEAM I . | PV B i
PLATE OF 2-INCH-MINIMUM NOMINAL THICKNESS SHALL BE PROVIDED UNDER THE JOIST, BEAM OR SIMPSON H2.5 Bisd .
GIRDER. THE SILL PLATE SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM NOMINAL BEARING AREA OF 48 SQUARE e N g | S m i
INCHES. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE e === T s i mai g
R502.6.1 FLOOR SYSTEM LAPPING. e DR TED ARDRALL I | Vi E—— i
JOISTS FRAMING FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OVER A BEARING SUPPORT SHALL LAP NOT LESS THAN 3 N s Sl G2 1 ——— L — 4 — ) L
INCHES AND SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER WITH A MINIMUM THREE 10D FACE NAILS. A WOOD OR 6x6 POST Il e e e e R T4 Q
METAL SPLICE WITH STRENGTH EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THAT PROVIDED BY THE NAILED LAP LT LTt = )
Sl 3-1/2 - I I I O J || =
R502.6.2 JOIST FRAMING HEEEIE R E \ W Qe
. : 246 TOP RAL 1= - Y Y I Y Y O A | (4
JOISTS FRAMING INTO THE SIDE OF A WOOD GIRDER SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY APPROVED FRAMING [[24 MR |12 saLusTERs 0 5" o, . (N U Sl 3 U N N N N N N O B | QI
ANCHORS OR ON LEDGER STRIPS NOT LESS THAN NOMINAL 2 INCHES BY 2 INCHES. | 7 G bz‘mh 1.2‘ 1;2‘ 12 1‘2‘ 12‘ 12 1‘2‘ 1:2‘ 1;2‘ 1\2“;2‘ 152‘ 1‘2‘ 12]4p1 Wy <
HHHHHHHHA I el
FIRE-BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL z - BEEHEEEEEEEEEEEIE U >~ 3
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN = Y Y Y I Y Y A 1 O 4|l
A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RISBC SECTION R302.11 5 | 2 R L ECT L T e a S - =
IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: U HHHHHHHHEEHA 2 e e || @hspeodyeloal | | enkshefre w | | @) L Luj
1. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AND PARALLEL / & ~ o Q
ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS: 1\ i e o0 { : : I } } l } I { } I : } : : L N
. . \— LAG RIM JOIST TO POST } : : _ :E { } } : I { : : : { : : g Q. N E S
I*1(2) 2x6 P.T. sill + sill sealer 101.8FT| o MIIRRE IEEERRERREEE B Wl
W FLASNG ) 2 e 3| [12 12| 12| 1212 12| 12| 12| 12 12| 12| 12| 12| 12| 2] 12 13 O || oA
ALUM FLASHING ° 74 | | 1 ‘ %
11(2) 1-3/4x9-1/4 LVL 44.0 FTI R R -1 . Z|«©
3) 1-3/4x9-1/4 LVL 63.8 FTI T UL 2
- - 2 =
R (3) X : T | IEREERERRRRAREN :
ST T - O T e
11(2) 1-3/4x9-1/4 LVL 88.1 FTI g e LR T
g . L
HP ® T T T Y O (O B =)
W 2x10 #2 DF floor joists...1599.9 SQFT | ! ARRRERERRRRRRER :
" ol [}
T =4 1 O Y Y O T B S| ® I
- i 24_0FTD 1 -1 O O B B B I . 5
1 (3) 1-3/4x9-1/4 LVL COVERED PORCH DETAIL G| [1414 14 14 14 141414141414 14 14 14 1414 14 14]14] R R AR AR AR AR AR A A AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR 72
wLUS210 26.0 EA T T =
2 3 o
. Llbdst e E =
| :I T =1 1 T Y O I g
2X1 O rlm 65.9 FT’ ‘ l I » - oL } : : } l 3|b Iy 91- If VL: (3)1E3/4 (A1-3famxgt1/4F L] (@1-3f4xg-1/4 Ll Z m
o-dy/a | @1-3f4xab1/4f L | 3NE3/ax9-1/4" fv =3(4"x%- —314x e
wHUS410 40EAQ ‘ H H ‘ - -4 - ] RRAAS . 5z,
. [ O O I [ & =
O I [ | il C >
I:I 2X1 O bIOCklng 319.9 FTZ HEADER : I : I I I : 2 : : (zf173|/4~xgl—1/4‘~ L \‘ : a % < I'-Ti
v N {FEE FEAN) N O O (O C e e e e T |/ 0
Wl 2x10 #2 DF floor joists ... 641.8SQFT EERRRIEREERERIRR 0 o B B B 508 Z
R I I I 10 O N = Y Y Y B O ] . ol S| o] o] o] o] i g e T o Z & A
7 HUS410 4.0 EA‘ %116 16 16 16/16/16 1*6\1;61—;—:—:—:—:—:—:‘* 161616 21 [ 16 16|16 16 16 16 161 1Ll 16116 1 5 & E
TUDS WINDOW OPENING 2 T T i i - o [+ 7 il 2
VPLY N SEE PLAN R Searapapag jj ] ol el RlRRlRR] | | =
UL deiE | (] ] ] ] o] e[ ] | | g 5 9
wLUS210 0.0EA@ X TR~ R R A ACTTTTETA o
. 2.7.5 3 = 3 3 S 9 DATE: MARCH 2025
Y I = Y Y [ Y I A . I 8 S A A R 3
[12x10 rim .1 FTll EEREERIRRRRRERINR (R W
h off el f ol o 008Y_MH
1=, 2x10 #2 DF 507.6 FT JIEEEEENINEERERNI NN L NN NS ) —
o—0a 2x10 #2 DF 1406 FT 2x10 #2 DF 538 FT *
== 2X10 #2 DF 1255.5 FT| | OPENING IN EXT. WALL DETAIL (11116.00) (1111600
2%10 blocki 175.7 ET NOT T0 SCALE SECOND FLOORGEHAMNG PLAN /10 FLOOR FRAMING PLAN 5 0F 6
X oC |ng . SCALE:1/4"=1-0" (SIRESL) SCALEA /4711 —0"
111(3) 1-3/4x9-1/4 LVL header 18.0FT |
[*1 anchor bolt 126.1 FTI




VISION
DATE

TYP. 2x STUDS
4'x8’ PLYWOOD SHEET 1/2” EXTERIOR \

SHEATHING PANEL APA RATED STRUCT.
USE PANEL WALL SHEATHING (C-D)
(TYP. ALL FLOOR LEVEL)

CREATE SOLID CORNER WITH 2x STUDS

ROOF RAFTER/TRUSS FASTEN CORNER STUDS TOGETHER WITH 2-16d
/ COMMON NAILS AT 8" 0.C. VERTICALLY

HEADER LENGTH HEADER LENGTH

18" MIN.

B . e e

TYP. WALL TOP PLATE
Lid LiLiLL e RS 510 AT m
{8 ] AT I

CONT. HEADER / CONT. HEADER
(REEER TQ PLAN) 4 (REFER TO PLAN)

3 ROWS — APA RATED STRUCT.
16d @ 6” 0.C. USE WOOD SHEATHING

6" MIN. WOOD
SHEATHING LENGTH

BLOCKING ® BLOGKNE © TYP. CORNER DETAIL
/ PLYWOOD EDGES g lY  PLYWOOD EDGES NOT TO SCALE

2= OBLE, STUDS b
EA. END OF WALL

BA END OF DBLE. STUDS
) EA. END OF WALL ]
Ebet. I:AII?IN%/ /_ / EA. END OF WALL

SIMPSON PHD2
DBLE. P.T. HOLDDOWN TYP.

DBLE. P.T.
SILL PLATE /SILL PLATE

y

3

1/2" DIA. ANCH. BOLTS
8” EMBEDMENT (TYP)

2—CAR GARAGE DOOR WALL BRACING
NOT TO SCALE

o
=
o

L_g:é:—
& &
BWP BWP
i BRACED WALL LINE (207)
SPACING BETWEEN C-D
BRACED WALL LINE (207)
SPACING BETWEEN C-D
PROPOSED
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

BRACED WALL LINE (20°)
SPACING BETWEEN B—C

NMOQ—QT0H

CQaHd NOSJWIS  ZdHd NOSdWIS

PROVIDENCE, RI

WALL BRACING DATA TABLE:

SINGLE FAMILY W/ADU

BRACED WALL LINE ID

BRACED WALL LINE (20°)
SPACING BETWEEN B—C

NMOQ—-QT0H

MAX. BRACED WALL PANEL OFFSET FROM BWL LESS THAN 4’ (YES OR NO) NO NO NO NO

SUPPORT CONDITION: ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS | ROOF & 2-FLOORS

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) SPACING: 30 20° 20’ 30’

w
w
SHEET DESCRIPTION

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) METHOD:

BRACED WALL LINE (BWL) LENGTH: 28 20' 20’ 24

REQUIRED BRACING LENGTH FROM TABLE R602.10.3(1): 1.5 8 8 1.5

ADJUSTED REQUIRED BRACING LENGTH FROM TABLE R602.10.3(2)

' = 8(0.95)(0.90)=6.8' | 8'(0.95)(0.90)=6.8' |11.5'(0.95)(0.90)=9.8'
g STORY HEIGHT: ADJ. FACTOR=0.95, ROOF T EAVE 0.90 ADJ FACT | 1-5(0:95)(0.90)=0.8) 8(0.95)(0.50) (0.95)(0.0) (0.95)(0.90)

CRIPPLE WALL BELOW REQUIRED BRACING ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 1.15 N/A N/A N/A N/A

IS BRACING LENGTH PROVIDED GREATER THAN BRACING LENGTH REQUIRED: YES YES YES YES

BRACED WALL PANEL (BWP) WITHIN 12.5" OF END OF BRACED WALL LINE
BWP’s ARE MAX 25’ 0.C. SPACING ALONG BWL

DESIGN INFORMATION:

WIND ZONE: 100 MPH

WIND BRACING APPLICATION: ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED: 130 MPH
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B

SPACING BETWEEN A-B

SPACING BETWEEN A-B
BRACED WALL LINE (28’)

BRACED WALL LINE (28")

PREPARED FOR :

CHOSEN GENERATION HOMES
68 ENFIELD AVENUE

PROVIDENCE, RI

4 2’ 2’ 4
BWP = BWP|‘_ JBWPL_ BWP

BRACED WALL LINE (24) BRACED WALL LINE (24") 2::& XQRsc:oﬁﬂzs

BWL1  SPACING BETWEEN BWL 1-2 BWL1  SPACING BETWEEN BWL 1-2 PN
J0B NO.

SHEET NO.

SECOND FLOOR WALL BRACING LOCATION
FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING LOCATION NE——
NOT TO SCALE 6 OF 6




